
D

2 x M4 Bolt
2,5 Nm plastic side cover

Luminaire Module

U-Bolt

Plate

M8 Pul
Washer

M8
Somun / Nut
25 Nm

Bracket Fitting Part

2 x M8
10 Nm

Ø60 
Bracket

Ø60 
Bracket

Not: Tüm ölçüler milimetredir.
Note: All dimensions are in millimetres.
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2 adet M8 civatayı döküm konsolu armature bağlamak için, 2 adet M8 
civatayı armaturu direğe bağlamak için kullanın.

Konsolun yatay kullanımı 1 Modul Değiştirme Detayı

Ürünün elektrik bağlantısını kesin.
Üst ekstruzyon plastik yan kapakları (şekilde gösterilen) çıkarın. 
Modülün gövde bağlantısını sağlayan 2 x M4 civataları sökün.

Cut the electric connection of the product.
Remove the top extrusion plastic side covers(as shown in the figure). 
Remove the 2 x M4 bolts which is connect the module to the body.

2 Modul Elektrik Bağlantı Detayı
Module Electric Connection Detail

a. b.Sökme Takma

Use 2 pcs of M8 bolts to connect the casting console to 
the fixture and use 2 pcs M8 bolt to connect the fixture to the pole.

Horizantal usage of console
Module Replacement Detail

Plug Unplug

Braket Bağlantı Parçası Detayı
Bracket Fitting Part Detail

Vertical usage of console
Konsolun dikey kullanımı

*Montaj ve Bakım sadece yetkili personel tarafından yapılmalıdır.
*Installation and Maintenance must be performed by authorized personnel only.
*Bakımda sadece orijinal parcalar kullanılmalıdır.
*Only original parts should be used during the maintenance.



Konnektorun üzerinde bulunan açma-kapama için
verilen yön işaretlerine uyarak, elektrik bağlantısını kesin.

Cut the electric connection by turning the on-off located on 
the connector in the shown direction.

LL2017.663 LL2017.661

*Ürün rüzgar yükü alanı ve ağırlık bilgileri
*Product wind load area and weight information

Common/Neutral
(White Wire) 

Line
(Black Wire) 

Load (Red Wire) 

Not: Tüm ölçüler milimetredir.
Note: All dimensions are in millimetres.

3 Konnektör Montaj Detayı

Fiş
Plug

Priz
Socket

6

L&C LUMINAIRE

7

LL2017.664

A.W Kg KgA.W KgA.W KgA.W

8,5101112,5

0,250,27 0,22 0,2

Connector Assembly Details5

Üst ekstruzyon plastik yan kapakları (şekilde gösterilen) çıkarın.
Driver haznesinin gövde bağlantısını sağlayan 4 x M4 civataları
sökün. Haznenin elektrik bağlantısını kesmek için konnektörleri
birbirinden ayırın.

Remove the top extrusion plastic side covers (as shown in the figure). 
Remove the 4xM4 bolts which is connect the driver box to the body.
Unplug the connectors from each other.

Sürücü Değiştirme Detayı
Driver Replacement Detail

4 NEMA Soket Bağlantı Detayı
NEMA Socket Connection Detail

LL2017.662

3 numaralı alyan anahtarı yardımıyla 6 adet M5 civatayı sökerek, 
kapağı çıkarın.

Sürücüyü sökmek için 2 adet M3 civatayı sökün.

Remove the 2 pcs of M3 bolts to remove the driver.

Using allen no. 3 key remove the cover the removing 6 pcs of M5 bolts.

2 x M3
2 Nm

Kontrol Ünitesi
Control Unit

4 x M4
2,5 Nm

plastic side cover

6 x M5
8 Nm

*Montaj ve Bakım sadece yetkili personel tarafından yapılmalıdır.
*Installation and Maintenance must be performed by authorized personnel only.
*Bakımda sadece orijinal parcalar kullanılmalıdır.
*Only original parts should be used during the maintenance.



  A  

  B
  

  C
  

Not: Tüm ölçüler milimetredir.
Note: All dimensions are in millimetres.

L&C LUMINAIRE

NEMA Soket Bağlantı Detayı
NEMA Socket Connection Detail ARMATUR GENEL BİLGİLERİ

LUMINAIRE GENERAL INFORMATION

Product Watt : 35 /70W1.
Product Volt : 120V 50/60Hz2.
Product Driver Current : 700mA3.
CRI : 80 CRI4.
Luminaiıre Bracket Ø: 60mm5.

Dimension
Product Code

LL2017.664

LL2017.663

LL2017.662

LL2017.661 955

1095

1375

1235

205

205

205

205

295

295

295

295

CBA

Önemli!
Bu ürün UL1598 ve UL8750 standartlarına uygum olarak,
test işlemine tabi tutulmuştur.
NEMA soket parçasında kullanılan kapak test 
amaçlıdır. Kullanıma başlamadan önce mevcut 
kapak çıkartılarak, UL listesine uygun foto 
kontrol anahtarı kullanılmalıdır.

Important!
This product has been tested to UL1598 and UL8750 standarts.
NEMA socket cover for testing on the luminaire. 
Before using, remove the cover and use the correct part for UL 
list.

*Montaj ve Bakım sadece yetkili personel tarafından yapılmalıdır.
*Installation and Maintenance must be performed by authorized personnel only.
*Bakımda sadece orijinal parcalar kullanılmalıdır.
*Only original parts should be used during the maintenance.
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